1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
2	2nd Session of the 57th Legislature (2020)			
3	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 4161 By: Wallace and Hilbert of the House			
5	and			
6				
7	Thompson and Rader of the Senate			
8				
9				
10	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE			
11	An Act relating to the Department of Public Safety; directing the completion and implementation of duties related to REAL ID by certain date; and authorizing certain expenditures for certain purposes.			
12				
13				
14				
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
17	SECTION 1. The Department of Public Safety is hereby directed			
18	to complete and implement fully all duties related to REAL ID no			
19	later than June 30, 2021.			
20	SECTION 2. From the funds appropriated to the Department of			
21	Public Safety in Sections 113 through 117 of Enrolled Senate Bill			
22	No. 1922 of the 2nd Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature, the			
23	Department of Public Safety is hereby authorized to expend One			
24	Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$1,250,000.00) for any			

Req. No. 11775

necessary expenditures, including, but not limited to, equipment
related to 911 services on Oklahoma turnpikes.

3 SECTION 3. From the funds appropriated to the Department of 4 Public Safety in Sections 113 through 117 of Enrolled Senate Bill 5 No. 1922 of the 2nd Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature, or any 6 other available funds, the Department of Public Safety is hereby 7 authorized to hold a trooper academy.

8 SECTION 4. From the funds appropriated to the Department of 9 Public Safety in Sections 113 through 117 of Enrolled Senate Bill 10 No. 1922 of the 2nd Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature or the 11 Asset Forfeiture Fund (220 Fund), the Department of Public Safety is 12 hereby directed to expend Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 13 (\$300,000.00) for the implementation of a medical marijuana pilot 14 program.

15

16	57-2-11775	JM	05/12/20
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			

23

22

24